Beat: Business

FRENCH PRESIDENT MEETS JEFFREY IMMELT CEO OF GENERAL ELECTRIC ABOUT ENERGY

GENERAL ELECTRIC AND ALSTOM

Paris, Washington DC, 24.09.2015, 03:45 Time

USPA NEWS - The French President Hollande met with Jeffrey Immelt, CEO of General Electric, Clara Gaymard, President and CEO of General Electric France, and Mark Hutchinson, head of General Electric alliance - Alstom, in the presence of Emmanuel Macron, Minister of the economy, industry and digital.

CONTEXT

On June 19, Arnaud Montebourg Minister of Economy then stated that the French State would enter the capital of the Alstom industrial group to 20% as part of an alliance with the US conglomerate General Electric on this component negotiations are still ongoing with Bouygues. See also article: FRENCH-AMERICAN MARRIAGE THREE BY ADJUSTING THE DOWRY ALSTOM INDUSTRIAL FLAGSHIP OF FRANCE - See more at: http://www.uspa24.com/bericht-2343/french-american-marriage-three-by-adjusting-the-dowry.html#sthash.CGSx6pcl.dpuf

"The French president, noted the decisive progress in the merger of General Electric and Alstom's activities in the field of energy. Recent decisions of the European Commission and the US authorities are leading the way for a rapid conclusion of this operation, which will lead to the creation of a global leader in the field of energy, with a major anchor in France.

"During the interview, the Chairman and Mr. Immelt agreed to open a second phase involving the transfer of complementary activities in France for gas turbines, steam turbines and generators for some of the markets 60 Hz, as part of a complementary support export financing. These decisions demonstrate the attractiveness of France including its support device exports recently reformed by the Government." Official Statement Elysee Source: GE, UE, Elysee

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-5452/french-president-meets-jeffrey-immelt-ceo-of-general-electric-about-energy.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Rahma Sophia Rachdi

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Rahma Sophia Rachdi

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com